
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT PATNA
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS No.62470 of 2025

In
CRIMINAL APPEAL (SJ) No.3962 of 2024

Arising Out of PS. Case No.-235 Year-2024 Thana- PAKARIBARAW District- Nawada
======================================================
Anjum Miyan @ Md. Jalal Khan @ Anjum @ Jalal S/O Kailu Miyan R/O
Village- Bardiha Tola, P.S- Pakribarawan, Distt.- Nawada.

...  ...  Petitioner/s
Versus

1. The State of Bihar 

2. Minta Devi W/O Munna Manjhi R/O Village- Khapura, P.S- Pakribarawan,
Distt.- Nawada.

...  ...  Opposite Party/s
======================================================
Appearance :
For the Petitioner/s :  Mr. Rajesh Ranjan Kumar, Advocate 
For the Opposite Party/s :  Mr. Lalan Kumar, A.P.P. 
======================================================
CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PRABHAT KUMAR SINGH

ORAL ORDER

2 30-08-2025  Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and learned

A.P.P. for the State. 

2.  The  present  application  has  been  filed  for

restoration of Cr. Appeal (SJ) No. 3962 of 2024, which stood

dismissed due to non-compliance of order dated 15.05.2025.

3. Reasons, mentioned in the restoration petition, are

accepted  and  this  restoration  petition  is  allowed,  subject  to

condition  that  petitioner  shall  deposit  Rs.  5,000/-  (Five

thousand)  in  the  office  of  Patna  High  Court  Legal  Services

Committee, Patna.

4. Let Cr. Appeal (SJ) No. 3962 of 2024 be restored to

its original file.    
    

Navya/-
(Prabhat Kumar Singh, J)
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